

2nd on ^{Final} bill

Sch. XLV-Form No.134 21

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Constn of 17/2 road					
from NH28 Remgharhawa to					
Kuawarpur Anusuchit Jati Tola					
via- Primary Vidhyalay Kuawarpur					
Khas Bind Tola Brah					
Agency - Ramesh Kumar					
At - New Chandhari Motahari					
Agreement No - 01/MBD/2023-24					
Agreement value - 1,48,50,039=00					
Constn cost Rs - 1,19,49,378=00					
Maintenance cost Rs - 29,00,661=00					
Date of start - 10/04/2023					
Date of completion - 09/01/2024					
Actual date of completion - 08/01/2024					
Further work - Nil					
Hence Measurement - Nil					
Abstract of cost					
① Clearing and grubbing road land					
Q-VTMB/14 ① = 0.428 ha					
C.R. 62032=43/ha R. 26550=00					
② Constn of subgrade and earthen shoulder					
Q-VTMB/14 ② = 993.3811					
C.R. 243=73/ha R. 242116=00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
③ Prov. granular sub base					
Q-VTMBP 14③ = 32.89m ²					
e R. 2538.80/m ² R. 83501=0					
④ Prov. laying, spreading and compacting WBM grade-2.					
Q-VTMBP 14④ = 32.86m ²					
e R. 4934.84/m ² R. 1,63,159=0					
⑤ Prov. laying, spreading and compacting WBM grade-3					
Q-VTMBP 14⑤ = 73.25m ²					
e R. 4755.47/m ² R. 3,48,486=0					
⑥ Prov. Prime coat with emulsion (SS)					
Q-VTMBP 14⑥ = 976.67m ²					
e R. 62.09/m ² R. 60641=0					
⑦ Prov. Tack coat with emulsion (RS)					
Q-VTMBP 15⑦ = 540.95m ²					
e R. 21.22/m ² R. 1,14,629=0					
⑧ Prov. laying mix-seal					
Q-VTMBP 15⑧ = 976.67m ²					
e R. 263.02/m ² R. 2,56,884=0					
⑨ Prov. laying SDBC					
Q-VTMBP 15⑨ = 110.93m ²					
e R. 14335/m ² R. 15,90,234=0					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(10) Constn of un-reinforced Pcc Pavement					
Q-VIIB P15(10) = 606.1017					
e R. 8291 = 11/11 ³ R. 5327413 = 0					
(11) Brwn and fixing km stone					
Q-VIIB P15(11) = 3 Nly					
e R. 3126 = 13/each R. 9378 = 0					
(12) Brwn and fixing 200m stone					
Q-VIIB P15(12) = 9 Nly					
e R. 886 = 51/each R. 7979 = 0					
(13) 600mm equilateral					
Q-VIIB P15(13) = 8 Nly					
e R. 4307.331 = 0 R. 34475 = 0					
(14) 600mm circular					
Q-VIIB P16(14) = 4 Nly					
e R. 5573.91/each R. 22296 = 0					
(15) 600mm x 450mm					
Q-VIIB P16(15) = 2 Nly					
e R. 5441.46/each R. 10889 = 0					
(16) Brwn laying Road Marking (BT portion)					
Q-VIIB P16(16) = 225.8017					
e R. 823 = 80/11 ¹ R. 186014 = 0					
(17) Pedestrian Crossing (18)					
Q-VIIB P16(17) = 8.1017					
e R. 823 = 80/11 ¹ R. 6590 = 0					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No.134 24

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(8) 19 Paving laying Road marking (see Position)					
Q-VTMB/16(8) = 200.00 ft					
e R 917 = 22111 R 183,554 = 00					
(19) 20 Paving and fixing masonry information sign board					
Q-VTMB/16(19) = 3 NA					
e R 12982.96/000 R 38949 = 00					
(20) 21 Brick Masonry in cm (113)					
Q-VTMB/16(20) = 5.764 ft					
e R 6785.4111 R 39084 = 00					
(21) 22 Plastering with cm (114)					
Q-VTMB/17(21) = 100.80 ft					
e R 224.6911 R 22649 = 00					
(22) 23 Painting two coat Primer coat					
Q-VTMB/17(22) = 100.80 ft					
e R 116.8611 R 11779 = 00					
R 8786249 = 00					
Add 1% labour cost (+)					87862 = 00
Add 18% GST (+)					15,81,525 = 00
Add seigniorage fee (+)					92995 = 00
R 1,05,48629 = 00					
Less 0.01% below (-)					1055 = 00
R 1,05,47574 = 00					
Continuation					

25

Continuation